High Pressure Gear Pumps
KP 0
Capacity Minimum speed at p = … bar
Rated quantity 1/min
…100 …120 …150 …180 …200 …250
1 600 700 900 1200 1300 1400
2 600 700 900 1200 1300 1400
3 500 700 900 1000 1200 1400

KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · D-58791 Werdohl · Tel. 0049 (23 92)/935-0 · Fax 0049 (23 92)/935 209 · Internet: www.kracht-hydraulik.de · e-mail: info@kracht-hydraulik.de4
High Pressure Gear Pumps KP 0
Type key
– Multiple pump combinations
– Motors
– Other shaft and flange types
– FKM rotary shaft lip seal possible on request
High Pressure Gear Pumps KP 0
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · D-58791 Werdohl · Tel. 0049 (23 92)/935-0 · Fax 0049 (23 92)/935 209 · Internet: www.kracht-hydraulik.de · e-mail: info@kracht-hydraulik.de 5
Nominal
1 2 3 4 6 8Displacement
A 68 71.5 71.5 76.5 86.5 86.5
B 32.4 33.3 33.3 36.7 42.0 42.0
C 3/8’’ BSP 1/2’’ BSP
Weight kg 0.9 0.95 0.95 1.05 1.2 1.2
Displayed direction of rotation: right
With left-handed direction of rotation, suction
and pressure connection will be opposite
Shaft: Taper 1 : 8
Bell housing with ventilation
or leakage hole on request
Order example: KP 0/1 K10S M0A 8ML1
Type Motorsize Bell housing Coupling
A B C D F K L N P weight size
Z0/160/70 71 160 110 130 110 4 9 70 8 M8 0.6 kg RA19 – K16/10-Z25/14
Z0/200/80 80 200 130 165 145 4 11 80 21 M10 0.9 kg RA19 – K16/10-Z25/14
Z0/200/90 90 200 130 165 145 4 11 90 31 M10 1.0 kg RA19/24 – K16/10-Z25/14
Z0/250/104 100/112 250 180 215 190 5 14 104 21 M12 1.7 kg RA24/28 – K16/10-Z30/28
Bell housing
Type K-flange, tapered shaft
Inlet port
Outlet port
Taper 1 : 8
6
High Pressure Gear Pumps KP 0
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · D-58791 Werdohl · Tel. 0049 (23 92)/935-0 · Fax 0049 (23 92)/935 209 · Internet: www.kracht-hydraulik.de · e-mail: info@kracht-hydraulik.de
Coupling Weight Mass Initial Finished borehole Dimensions Order
size moment borehole code
of inertia min. min. max. max.
part part part part part part
kg kgm2 2 3 2 3 2 3 l l1 E s b L M M1 DH D D1 dH
Type A 19 0.12 0.00003 – – 6 – 19 – 25 17 16 2 12 58 20 11 40 32 – 18 RA 19-K16/10-Z 25/14
Type B
19/24 0.13 0.0004 – 18 – 19 – 24 25 17 16 2 12 58 20 11 40 32 41 18 RA 19/24-K16/10-Z 25/14
24/28 0.22 0.0001 – 20 – 22 – 28 30 17 18 2 14 65 24 11 56 40 56 27 RA 24/28-K16/10-Z30/28
Operating temperature: – 40 °C to + 90 °C (brief temperatures up to + 120 °C are permissible) RA: Hub material Al
Weights and Mass moments of inertia refer to max. finished borehole without groove.
Finished borehole according to ISO – Fit H7 ; Keyways according to DIN 6885 Page 1
Couplings
RA 19 – K 16/10 – Z 24/14
Coupling size Coupling hub length and hub borehole
tapered on pump side
Coupling hub length and hub borehole
cylindrical on motor side
Order code:
Type B
Taper 1 : 8
Type A
b
dH
ss
E ll1
MM1
D1DH D
L
b
dH
lEl1
M1
s
M
s
D
L
DH D
Part 1 Part 2 Part 1 Part 3
Taper 1 : 8
Sprocket in polyurethane
with 92° Shore hardness
Colour: yellow
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · D-58791 Werdohl · Tel. 0049 (23 92)/935-0 · Fax 0049 (23 92)/935 209 · Internet: www.kracht-hydraulik.de · e-mail: info@kracht-hydraulik.de 7
High Pressure Gear Pumps KP 0
Pump with motor
Motor size Dimensions in mm
L a1 a b g h L1 p s w1
71 70 160 90 125 138 71 223 182 7 45
80 80 200 100 125 158 80 244 199 10 50
90S 90 200 100 140 193 90 267 218 10 56
90L 90 200 125 140 193 90 267 218 10 56
100 104 250 140 160 217 100 277 237 12 63
112 104 250 140 190 232 112 308 256 12 70
Motor size Power Operating Bell housing Coupling Weight